The Lion is
on the move
in Myanmar.

Together, by God's grace, we
have been able to make a great
difference in the lives of our
brothers and sisters in Myanmar.

Since the ministry began in
2014, we have been blessed to
have raised $141,658.73.

With that money, we have:

+ helped 16 churches in three
Myanmar provinces to organize
into a proto-presbytery

* helped them communicate
with one another with new
phones and computers

+ built a new home for Rakhine
Orphanage Centre (ROC)

* purchased a solar powered
system for ROC

* bought a new truck

+ supported 3 full-time pastors
and orphanage staff

+ started a music program

* bought more than $12,000
of food and clothing

Change Thru Change
raised $11,480.

This 4x4 Ranger has changed lives
and made new ministry possible.

A new home was built for Rakhine
Orphanage Centre (ROC).

Cash crops were planted to help
them become self-sufficient.




« built a well at ROC

We brought home necklaces and + helped with medical
sold them to raise funds. expenses and funerals

- and much, much more—
more than $52,000 worth!

Our goal has been to help our brothers
and sisters establish themselves

as self-supporting ministry. To

that end we have spent $43,000
helping them build for the future.

It takes a lot of food and clothing
to care for the orphans.

Traveling to and from Myanmar
with our teams and getting Pastor
Naing Thang here to the U.S. has
made all this possible. It has taken
$21,652 to fund travel alone.

We learned fundraising is not an

easy job nor one most people want
to support; but without it, we could
never have accomplished so much.
Countless volunteer hours have been
spent by many of you. We know now
that your work made the difference.
Fundraising expenses were just under
$10,000. That's only 7% of the total
budget. The industry average is .20
to .50 for each dollar raised. We had
no administration costs. Thank you
for your commitment to the work.

God worked powerfully through
our prayers.

Medical Missions touched many.

NDISSI0NG
MOYoOHMON



Statement
of activity

Revenue

Change Thru Change
Corporate donor
CPC church donor
Craft sales

Girls of Foundation
Individual donor
Other church donor

Total revenue

Expenses

Fundraising expenses
Ministry

Ministry travel
Necessities

Self sufficiency

Total expenditures

2013/14

$10,783.23
$9,000.00
$23,721.39
$0.00
$332.00
$33,660.50
$6,146.50
$83,643.62

$7,32711
$31,986.37
$10,230.60
$5,870.00
$23,180.00
$78,594.08

2015

$696.77
$27,500.00
$6,065.00
$784.44
$383.00
$15,975.90
$6,610.00
$58,015.11

$2,652.29
$20,138.00
$11,422.14
$6,185.12
$20,500.00
$60,897.55

Total

$11,480.00
$36,500.00
$29,786.39
$784.44
$715.00
$49,636.40
$12,756.50
$141,658.73

$9,979.40
$52,124.37
$21,652.74
$12,055.12
$43,680.00
$139,491.63



Revenue Change Thru Change

Other church donor

$12,756.50 $11,480.00

Corporate donor

$36,500.00

Individual donor

$49,636.40

Girls of Foundation CPC church donor

$715.00 $C7@8“ﬁ4 $29,786.39

Change Thru Corporate CPC church Craft Girls of Individual Other church
Change donor donor sales Foundation donor donor




Expenses Fundraising
$9,979.40

Self sufficiency

$43,680.00

Ministry

$52,123.37

Necessities

$12,055.12

Ministry travel

$21,652.74

Necessities . Self sufficiency




